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CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE FISH REPORT
APRIL 2001

Note:  Bold & Italic numbers are not verified by DFG. Note:  Red numbers are discrepancies between Tracy Reporting and DFG Reporting
WINTER RUN ESTIMATED LOSS STEELHEAD SALVAGE DELTA SMELT SALVAGE SPLITTAIL SALVAGE PUMPING PUMPING

DAILY TOTAL DAILY TOTAL DAILY TOTAL SEASON TOTAL DAILY TOTAL DAILY TOTAL MONTHLY TOTAL DAILY COMBINED TOTAL DAILY COMBINED TOTAL IN CFS IN Acre-feet
DATE SWP CVP COMBINED COMBINED SWP CVP COMBINED TOTAL 14-DAY TOTAL 14-DAY DAILY TOTAL DAILY TOTAL

TAG NO TAG TAG NO TAG TAG NO TAG TAG NO TAG TAG NO TAG TAG NO TAG TAG NO TAG SWP CVP DAILY MONTHLY AVG SWP CVP DAILY MONTHLY AVG BANKS TRACY COMBINED BANKS TRACY COMBINED

04/01/2001 40 0 0 0 40 0 3235 19884 0 6 0 12 0 18 12 24 36 36 64 129 12 141 141 186 3524 3297 6821 6990 6539 13529
04/02/2001 0 0 0 9 0 9 3235 19893 12 18 0 60 12 96 54 0 54 90 65 1830 24 1854 1995 308 3223 3437 6660 6393 6817 13210

04/03/2001 0 0 0 9 0 9 3235 19902 12 15 12 36 36 147 42 36 78 168 66 357 72 429 2424 333 3228 3425 6652 6402 6793 13195
04/04/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3235 19902 0 12 0 48 36 207 12 24 36 204 61 156 72 228 2652 342 2926 3418 6344 5804 6779 12583

04/05/2001 0 4 0 0 0 4 3235 19906 7 0 0 36 43 243 6 24 30 234 54 72 36 108 2760 333 1701 3431 5131 3373 6805 10178
04/06/2001 0 27 0 0 0 27 3235 19933 12 6 0 0 55 249 15 24 39 273 53 66 60 126 2886 312 1664 2238 3902 3301 4439 7740

04/07/2001 0 0 0 9 0 9 3235 19942 9 6 0 12 64 267 6 0 6 279 49 63 36 99 2985 306 1134 2363 3498 2250 4688 6938

04/08/2001 0 27 0 9 0 36 3235 19978 0 12 0 0 64 279 12 0 12 291 42 54 24 78 3063 296 1104 3428 4532 2190 6799 8989
04/09/2001 0 0 0 9 0 9 3235 19987 0 0 0 12 64 291 0 0 0 291 36 6 24 30 3093 285 612 3421 4033 1213 6786 7999

04/10/2001 0 0 0 9 0 9 3235 19996 0 6 0 36 64 333 0 12 12 303 35 66 24 90 3183 285 2386 3415 5801 4733 6773 11506
04/11/2001 0 0 0 9 0 9 3235 20005 6 21 12 36 82 390 15 12 27 330 31 168 36 204 3387 290 2476 3453 5929 4911 6849 11760

04/12/2001 0 0 0 9 0 9 3235 20014 0 18 0 36 82 444 27 36 63 393 32 57 36 93 3480 278 2501 3418 5919 4960 6780 11740
04/13/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3235 20014 0 12 0 36 82 492 6 12 18 411 31 24 24 48 3528 275 2570 2943 5512 5097 5837 10934

04/14/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3235 20014 6 0 0 0 88 492 0 24 24 435 31 30 0 30 3558 254 2893 2748 5641 5738 5450 11188
04/15/2001 0 27 0 0 0 27 3235 20041 0 27 0 12 88 531 0 0 0 435 29 30 24 54 3612 248 2840 2746 5586 5633 5447 11080

04/16/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3235 20041 0 0 0 36 88 567 30 24 54 489 29 66 24 90 3702 122 2510 2752 5262 4978 5459 10437
04/17/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3235 20041 0 0 0 0 88 567 0 12 12 501 24 18 0 18 3720 93 2817 2745 5562 5588 5445 11033

04/18/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3235 20041 0 0 0 12 88 579 6 0 6 507 22 0 12 12 3732 77 1899 2678 4577 3766 5312 9078
04/19/2001 0 41 0 0 0 41 3235 20082 0 0 0 0 88 579 0 0 0 507 20 12 0 12 3744 70 2990 1803 4793 5931 3576 9507

04/20/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3235 20082 0 1 0 0 88 580 0 0 0 507 17 1 0 1 3745 61 410 742 1152 813 1472 2285
04/21/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3235 20082 0 0 0 0 88 580 0 0 0 507 16 0 0 0 3745 54 0 744 744 0 1476 1476

04/22/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3235 20082 0 0 0 12 88 592 0 0 0 507 15 0 0 0 3745 49 0 739 739 0 1465 1465

04/23/2001 4 17 0 0 4 17 3239 20099 0 1 0 12 88 605 1 0 1 508 16 3 0 3 3748 47 0 738 738 0 1464 1464
04/24/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 88 605 0 0 0 508 15 0 0 0 3748 40 0 737 737 0 1461 1461

04/25/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 88 605 0 0 0 508 13 0 0 0 3748 26 0 746 746 0 1479 1479
04/26/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 12 0 0 88 617 0 0 0 508 8 0 0 0 3748 19 675 742 1417 1339 1472 2811

04/27/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 6 9 0 0 94 626 0 0 0 508 7 0 0 0 3748 16 832 749 1581 1650 1485 3135
04/28/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 94 626 0 0 0 508 5 0 0 0 3748 14 815 739 1554 1616 1466 3082

04/29/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 94 626 0 0 0 508 5 6 0 6 3754 10 1555 744 2298 3084 1475 4559
04/30/2001 0 0 0 0 0 0 3239 20099 0 0 0 0 94 626 0 12 12 520 2 6 0 6 3760 4 372 741 1113 738 1469 2207

Total 44 143 0 72 44 215 70 182 24 444 244 276 520 3220 540 3760 49655 65317 114973 98491 129557 228048
Winter Run Incidental Take Levels (Oct 1 thru May 31) Delta Smelt Take Level for April Splittail Take Level for April

Yellow Light Level = 3,702 Yellow Light Level = 400 (14-day running Avg)  (Below Normal WY)
Red Light Level = 7,404 Red Light Level =  12,345 (Below Normal WY)


